SFP-WDM.1310-1490.LC.20 nnticin

SFP mogyne npegHasHayeH ang cosganns nuHum ceasm ao 20kM No OAHOBOSTIOKOHHOMY O4HOMOLOBOMY
kabento.

OcobeHHOCTHU:

- BO3MOXXHOCTb ropsiyen 3ameHbl

- TX/RX = 1310/1490nm

- LC pasbem

- cooTBeTCTBUE cneundukauymm SFP MSA

O6nactu npumeHeHuUs:

- Gigabit Ethernet 10000Base-LX
-ATM

- SONT/SDH/PDH

- FDDI

- Fiber Channel

®DyHKLMOHaNLHOEe onucaHue:

SFP mogynb nmeet nasep pabotarowmin Ha annHe BorHbl 1310HM, OTOANOOHBIV MPUEMHUK HA ANNHY
BOMHbI 1490HM, MUKpPOCXEMbI AN YCUITEHWUSI 1 BOCCTAHOBIEHNSI CUrHamna n MUKpocxeMbl npeobpasoBaHns
AaHHbIX. Mogynb nmeeT ogmH LC pasbem ansa ontuydeckoro kabens n 20-pin pasbem And npuMeHeHus B
yCcTponcTBax cBsA3n. Mogynb No3BONSET OCYLWECTBNATL Nepedayy AaHHbIX B AvanasoHe 100Mbps-
1,25Gbps.

¢yHKL|VIOHaJ1 bHasA cxema:

RDY Post AMP 4—— TIA ((0) | photodiode
LOS « | |
LI — LD driver circuit T Laser diode ( ))
Tx_Disable
Tx_FauIt< \ 4
Extended ID
SDA 44— >
SCL » Memory
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OptiCin

Cneuudmkauus:
MakcumanbHbIf peXXum aKcnyaTauum
napameTp 0603Ha4eHne MUHUMYM MaKCUMYyM eavHULa
n3mepeHuns
HanpsikeHne VCC 0 +3,6 \
nuTaHus
Pabouas Topr 0 +75 °C
Temnepatypa

PekomMeHAOBaHHbLIN

pexum akcnnyatauuun

AneKkTpuyeckne xapakTepPUCcTUKU

napameTp 06o3HayeHne MUHUMYM MaKCUMyM eovHuua
n3mepeHusi

HanpsikeHune VCC +3,1 +3,6 \

nUTaHUs

Pabouas Topr 0 +70 °C

Temnepartypa

napameTp 0603HavYeHu MUHUMYM TUMNOBOE MaKCUMyMm eovHuua
e n3mepeHust

MNepenatumnk

BbixoaHas P0 -8 -3 dBm

MOLLHOCTb

OTHowweHne ER 8,2 - - dB

VMcyesHoBeHus

[OnvHa BonHbI A 1270 1310 1350 nm

LnpuHa cnekTtpa AA - - 4 nm

Rise time Tr 200 ps

Fall time Tf 200 ps

Bbixopg CornacHo macku Beixoga (Eye Mask ) onpegenenHoro ctaHgaptom 802.3z

nepegatynka

MpremHuk

YyBCTBUTENBHOCTb Sen - - -22 dBm

[nvHa BOnHbI A 1480 1490 1500 nm

JeTekTupoBaHue Pa - - -22 dBm

curHana

[eTekTnpoBaHune Pp -38 - - dBm

curHana

Return Loss PL 15 - - dB

napameTp 0603HavYeHu MUHUMYM TMNoBoe MaKCUMYyM eouHMua
e n3mepeHus

MNepenatumnk

CkopocTb B 155 - 1250 Mb/s

nepegaqn(NRZ)
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SFP-WDM.1310-1490.LC.20 ﬂlltil:il'l
napameTp 0003HaYeHu MUHUMYM TMNOBOE MaKkCUMyMm eanHnua
e n3MepeHns
HanpsikeHne VCCT +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 \
nuTaHus
Tok noTpebneHus lceT - 70 130 mA
High ypoBeHb Viy Veer-1,165 - Vet 0,700
Low ypoBeHb V”_ VCCT -1,890 - VCCT -1,475
HanpskeHne Ven - - 0,8
paspeLuatollee
nepepavy
HanpsikeHune Vp 2 - - Vv
3anpelyarouiee
nepegavy
MpremHuk
CkopocTtb B 155 - 1250 Mb/s
nepegayn(NRZ)
HanpsikeHune Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 Vv
nuTaHns
Tok notpebneHus lccr - 80 150 mA
High ypoBeHb Vou Veer -1,025 - Vg -0,880 \%
Low ypoBeHb VoL Veer-1,810 - Veer -1,620 \%
LOS High ypoBeHb Viout - - 0,8 \%
LOS Low ypoBeHb Viout 2 - - \%
PekomeHOoBaHHas cxemMa BKITHOUYEHUS:
3V i
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F== Wexs o
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OnucaHue koHTakToB (PIN):

Pin Name

PIN

Name/Function

GNDR

9,10, 11,14

Receiver Ground

VCCR

15

Receiver Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V+5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown

below. The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1Q,which result in
maintaining the required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply
voltage.

RD-

12

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100Qdifferential

lines which should be terminated with 100Qat the user SERDES. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370mV and
2000mV differential when properly terminated.

RD+

13

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100Qdifferential

lines which should be terminated with 100Qat the user SERDES. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370mV and
2000mV differential when properly terminated.

LOS

Receiver Loss of Signal, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K
Ohm pull up to VCCR on host

Rate Select

NC.

GNDT

1,17, 20

Transmitter Ground

VCCT

16

Transmitter Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V+5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown

below. The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1Q,which result in
maintaining the required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply
voltage.

TD+

18

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100Qdifferential

lines which should be terminated with 100Qinside the module. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host

cTp.4/6




SFP-WDM.1310-1490.LC.20 “nticin

board.

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100Qdifferential

TD- 19 lines which should be terminated with 100Qinside the module. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board.

Transmitter Disable, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K
TX_Disable 3 Ohm pull up to VCCT on SFP. The pin is used to shut down the transmitter

optical output. High is transmitter Disabled, Low is transmitter on.

Transmitter Fault, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K Ohm
TX_Fault 2 pull up to VCCT on host. When high, output indicates a laser fault of some
kind. Low indicates normal operation.

MOD DEF SFP module definition and presence, bit 0, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
0 6 VCCT on host. The pin is grounded by the module to indicate that the
module is present.

SFP module definition and presence, bit 1, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to

MODTDEF 5 VCCT on host. The pin is the clock line of two wire serial interface for serial
ID
MOD DER SFP module definition and presence, bit 2, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
> 4 VCCT on host. The pin is the data line of two wire serial interface for serial
ID.

3.5 MIN
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OnucaHue EEPROM:

WDM SFP moaynb cogepxut EEPROM. 310 ob6ecneumBaeT goctyn Kk MHdopmaumm o
naeHTudmKkaumm, Kotopasa onncbiBaeT CnocobHOCTN MOAYNS, CTaHOapThl MHTepdelca,
HauMeHOoBaHMe NpPou3BOAMTENS U Kog mogenu. [ocnegoBaTtesibHbIM MHTEpdEnc
ncnonb3yet 2-x nposogHoun nocnegosatensHelin CMOS EEPROM npoTtokon,
onpeaeneHHbin ana ATMEL AT24C01A/02/04 cemenctBa Mukpocxem. Korga
nocnegoBaTenbHbI NPOTOKON akTMBM3NpoBaH, Host nponssoanT nocnegoBaTenbHbIN
curHan Clock (SCL MOD_DEF1). MNonoxutensbHbin curHan clock data nossonsiet
BblOpaTb CerMeHT He 3awuueHHoro ot 3anncn EEPROM B npegenax namsatu SFP
moayns. OTpuuaTtenbHbIA CUrHan No3BonsieT cYUTbiBaTh AaHHble ¢ SFP moayns.
MNMocnepoBatenbHbIn curHan gaHHeix (SDA MOD_DEF2) asyHanpaBneHHbIn Ans
nocnegoBaTesnibHOro npoTtokona. OpraHn3aums NnamaTn — nocnegoBaTenbHble 8-K
BuTOBbLIE CNOBAa, KOTOpblE MOryT BbITb aapecoBaHbl MHANBUAYANBHO UK
nocnegoBaTenbHO.

2 wire address 1010000X (AON) 2 wire address 1010001X (A2h)
0 1]
Alarm and Warning
Serial ID Defined by o | Thresholds (56 byles)
SFP P-;IS:"-"'. iBE' l}‘_-,'lESII Cﬂl Collstﬂﬂts
40 byt
95 95 ( ytes)
) Real Time Diagnostic
Vendor Specific Interface (24 bytes)
(32 bytes) 119
Vendor Specific (8 bytes)
127 127
Reserved in SFP User Writable
MSA (128 bytes) EEPROM (120 bytes)
247
255 255 Vendor Specific (8 bytes)
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